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SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2006-2007 SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: All
Output Group: All

DEST Question No. E584 07
Senator Wong asked on 1 November 2006, Hansard page EWRE 101.
Question:

(&) With the Worthington Di Marzio work, presumably there was a report provided to DEST?

(b) Are you able to provide those to the committee.
Answer:
Research reports for the Skills for the Future campaign

(@) The research agency Worthington Di Marzio has undertaken developmental, benchmark and tracking research to date as well as concept testing for the Skills for the Future campaign. A number of reports have been provided to DEST.

(b) As indicated in earlier hearings, with regards to campaign research reports, the release of any such reports is dependent on the finalisation of the campaign. This campaign is yet to be finalised.
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